

**Enquiry Number - FS52556271**

## Request and Response:

Please find below our response to your request for information in relation to all Telecare and Community Equipment Services, held by you.

- 1 Details of all current contracts you have, including the name, address and contact details of the service provider;

Sandwell has its own in-house service for the provision of community equipment and telecare

- 2 The renewal date of the contract;

N/A

- 3 Start date of the contract;

N/A

- 4 Value of the contract;

N/A

- 5 Spend on telecare for previous financial year 2016-17;

Spend on Telecare and Community Equipment are within a combined budget, 2016/17 new spend on equipment only was £853,300

- 6 Spend on community equipment for previous financial year 2016-17;

As per response to Q5

- 7 Number of citizens receiving a telecare service funded by the local authority;

The number of people receiving packages of telecare (either alarm linked technology or standalone assistive technology) is 2,500

- 8 Commissioning officer name, email address and phone number;

Sam Hay – [Sam\\_Hay@sandwell.gov.uk](mailto:Sam_Hay@sandwell.gov.uk) - 0121 5695744

If you wish to receive further information in regards to this request or wish to submit a Freedom of Information Request please forward your request to [info\\_management@sandwell.gov.uk](mailto:info_management@sandwell.gov.uk) or Information Management Unit, Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street, Oldbury, West Midlands, B69 3DE.